

**City Of Rowlett Bid Tabulation Mowing Services Section II, #2020-14**  
**Purchasing Phone 972-412-6189**  
**March 26, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

			DD Commercial Landscape Management		Good Earth Corporation	
Addenda 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
<b>City Facilities</b>						
1	30	City Hall, HR, Purchasing Buildings, (including beds & hedges), (3840, 4000, 4002, 4004 Main St.)	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$233.00	\$6,990.00
2	30	Developmental Services Building Grounds, (3904 Main St- 5702 Rowlett Road), (including beds & hedges) as required	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00
3	30	Center Plaza, (3917 Main St)	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00
4	30	East Plaza - (4001 Main St)	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
5	30	Veteran's Park, (3850 Main St), trim & weed beds as required	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
6	30	Police & Courts Grounds, (4401 Rowlett Rd), including grass areas in and around the Parking Lot and trim hedges as required	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$124.00	\$3,720.00
7	30	Fire & Parks Administration, (4701 Rowlett Rd), finish mow & trim hedges as required	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
8	30	Service Center (Public Works/Utilities), (4310 Industrial St), Mow & weed eat all grass areas front & back including around patio & fence; & Animal Shelter Grounds, (4402 Industrial St), (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$216.00	\$6,480.00
<b>Open Areas</b>						
9	30	Grass triangle area at intersection of Coyle, Skyline, & Main - (4717 Main/Coyle/Skyline)	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
<b>Right of Way/Medians</b>						
10	30	Rowlett Rd from bridge at lake to Castle; medians and Right-Of-Ways (weed beds) as required	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$674.00	\$20,220.00
11	30	Dalrock Rd from Princeton Rd to I-30, including all medians, all Right of Ways, back sides of fences, curbs, sidewalks, & walls medians and ROW (weed beds) as required	\$570.00	\$17,100.00	\$956.00	\$28,680.00
12	30	Scenic Dr from Heartstone Ln to Dead end North across Lakeview Pkwy (66) medians and horseshoe area behind gates & ROW	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
13	30	Miller Rd from Bridge at City Limits to Valero, ROW - 1700 - 3400 Miller Rd (weed beds) as required	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$445.00	\$13,350.00
14	30	Manchester median - 8622 Manchester Dr/7100 Dalrock Rd	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
15	30	Miller Rd from Rowlett Rd to Kirby Rd to the bridge, medians and designated ROW	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00
16	30	Hickox Rd between Rowlett Rd & Dexham Rd, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences, including hedges both sides of road	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
17	30	Dexham Rd between Hickox Rd & Lakeview Pkwy, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences include entrance way signs on Dexham and 66.(approx. 1.34 acres)	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00
18	30	Miller Rd at Dalrock Rd median and ROW	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
19	30	Princeton Rd. from Liberty Grove Rd to Dalrock Rd, medians North and Southside ROW (weed beds) as required	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$443.00	\$13,290.00
20	30	Miller Rd west of railroad track, mow and line trim from street to guard rail (maintaining both sides guard rail free of grass and woody plants)on causeway along bridge (includes levy at south west corner of causeway) . Mow ROW - 25 ft. at bridge	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$131.00	\$3,930.00
21	30	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW (weed beds) as required	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
22	30	Liberty Grove Rd from Princeton Rd to Chiesa Rd (weed beds) as required	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00
23	30	Springfield Estates/Rowlett Rd (edging)	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
24	30	Intersection of IH 30 and Dalrock Rd East West North and South ramps and trim hedges as required	\$560.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,352.00	\$40,560.00

Addenda 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified

			DD Commercial Landscape Management		Good Earth Corporation	
			Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
25	30	Hickox Rd Medians	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$196.00	\$5,880.00
26	30	Dandridge Rd Medians (both sides) off Princeton Rd and weed beds and trim hedges as required	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
27	30	Dandridge Dr Medians off Chiesa Rd	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
28	30	Chiesa Rd medians N. of Hwy 66 / Bobby Ln and alleyway behind 6301 Cheisa Rd and concrete median south of Hwy 66	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
29	20	North from North Entry at Springfield Park along Dexham Rd to	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
30	30	7202 - 7214 Belmont Rd, North wall Belmont Alley	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
31	30	7610 to 7100 Dalrock Rd (Pocket Park), (weed beds & trim) as	\$101.00	\$3,030.00	\$228.00	\$6,840.00
32	30	Gordon Smith Dr and Hwy 66 by Home depot R.O.W. and median	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
33	30	West side of Rowlett Rd. south , inside wall along alley - begin at first house North of Katherine Dr (7600 Rowlett Rd.) to past Glenstone St	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
34	30	Across from fire station - 6800 Rowlett Rd - both sides to 6400	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
35	30	Between entry to Chicken Express and alley S. of Maple Ct	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
36	30	ROW front of vacant property N & S of #4 Fire Station (10' out)	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
37	30	3917 Lois Cir (Island) trim hedges as required	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
38	30	3102 David Dr (Island) (weed beds) as required	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
39	30	Rowlett Rd by bridges at cemetery	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
40	30	Dogwood Tr/Rowlett Rd behind wall along Juniper Ct Alley	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
41	30	Main St medians & roadside - bed maintenance & mowing	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00
42	30	Merritt Road - Pocket Park at intersection of Merritt & Merritt	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$333.00	\$9,990.00
<b>Grand Total of Section II</b>				<b>\$127,870.00</b>		<b>\$230,020.00</b>

**City Of Rowlett Bid Tabulation Mowing Services Section II, #2020-14**  
**Purchasing Phone 972-412-6189**  
**March 26, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

		Addenda 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified		R.D.D. Landscaping LLC		The Teter Group, Inc.	
				Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
<b>City Facilities</b>							
1	30	City Hall, HR, Purchasing Buildings, (including beds & hedges), (3840, 4000, 4002, 4004 Main St.)	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$264.00	\$7,920.00	
2	30	Developmental Services Building Grounds, (3901 Main St. 5702 Rowlett Road), (including beds & hedges) as required	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$231.00	\$6,930.00	
3	30	Center Plaza, (3917 Main St)	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$252.00	\$7,560.00	
4	30	East Plaza - (4001 Main St)	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$102.00	\$3,060.00	
5	30	Veteran's Park, (3850 Main St), trim & weed beds as required	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
6	30	Police & Courts Grounds, (4401 Rowlett Rd), including grass areas in and around the Parking Lot and trim hedges as required	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	
7	30	Fire & Parks Administration, (4701 Rowlett Rd), finish mow & trim hedges as required	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$102.00	\$3,060.00	
8	30	Service Center (Public Works/Utilities), (4310 Industrial St), Mow & weed eat all grass areas front & back including around patio & fence; & Animal Shelter Grounds, (4402 Industrial St), (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$289.00	\$8,670.00	
<b>Open Areas</b>							
9	30	Grass triangle area at intersection of Coyle, Skyline, & Main - (4717 Main/Coyle/Skyline)	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	
<b>Right of Way/Medians</b>							
10	30	Rowlett Rd from bridge at lake to Castle; medians and Right-Of-Ways (weed beds) as required	\$645.00	\$19,350.00	\$1,386.00	\$41,580.00	
11	30	Dalrock Rd from Princeton Rd to I-30, including all medians, all Right of Ways, back sides of fences, curbs, sidewalks, & walls medians and ROW (weed beds) as required	\$915.00	\$27,450.00	\$1,542.00	\$46,260.00	
12	30	Scenic Dr from Heartstone Ln to Dead end North across Lakeview Pkwy (66) medians and horseshoe area behind gates & ROW	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$186.00	\$5,580.00	
13	30	Miller Rd from Bridge at City Limits to Valero, ROW - 1700 - 3400 Miller Rd (weed beds) as required	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$588.00	\$17,640.00	
14	30	Manchester median - 8622 Manchester Dr/7100 Dalrock Rd	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
15	30	Miller Rd from Rowlett Rd to Kirby Rd to the bridge, medians and designated ROW	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$462.00	\$13,860.00	
16	30	Hickox Rd between Rowlett Rd & Dexham Rd, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences, including hedges both sides of road	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	
17	30	Dexham Rd between Hickox Rd & Lakeview Pkwy, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences include entrance way signs on Dexham and 66.(approx. 1.34 acres)	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$276.00	\$8,280.00	
18	30	Miller Rd at Dalrock Rd median and ROW	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	
19	30	Princeton Rd. from Liberty Grove Rd to Dalrock Rd, medians North and Southside ROW (weed beds) as required	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$738.00	\$22,140.00	
20	30	Miller Rd west of railroad track, mow and line trim from street to guard rail (maintaining both sides guard rail free of grass and woody plants)on causeway along bridge (includes levy at south west corner of causeway) . Mow ROW - 25 ft. at bridge	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	
21	30	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW (weed beds) as required	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	
22	30	Liberty Grove Rd from Princeton Rd to Chiesa Rd (weed beds) as required	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	
23	30	Springfield Estates/Rowlett Rd (edging)	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	
24	30	Intersection of IH 30 and Dalrock Rd East West North and South ramps and trim hedges as required	\$725.00	\$21,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	

				R.D.D. Landscaping LLC		The Teter Group, Inc.	
		Addenda 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified		Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
25	30	Hickox Rd Medians	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$276.00	\$8,280.00	
26	30	Dandridge Rd Medians (both sides) off Princeton Rd and weed beds and trim hedges as required	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$294.00	\$8,820.00	
27	30	Dandridge Dr Medians off Chiesa Rd	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	
28	30	Chiesa Rd medians N. of Hwy 66 / Bobby Ln and alleyway behind 6301 Cheisa Rd and concrete median south of Hwy 66	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	
29	20	North from North Entry at Springfield Park along Dexham Rd to guardrail at Castle Rd. (West side of ROW)	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
30	30	7202 - 7214 Belmont Rd, North wall Belmont Alley	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	
31	30	7610 to 7100 Dalrock Rd (Pocket Park), (weed beds & trim) as required	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	
32	30	Gordon Smith Dr and Hwy 66 by Home depot R.O.W. and median	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	
33	30	West side of Rowlett Rd. south , inside wall along alley - begin at first house North of Katherine Dr (7600 Rowlett Rd.) to past Glenstone St	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
34	30	Across from fire station - 6800 Rowlett Rd - both sides to 6400 Rowlett Rd - detail mow	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	
35	30	Between entry to Chicken Express and alley S. of Maple Ct	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
36	30	ROW front of vacant property N & S of #4 Fire Station (10' out)	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	
37	30	3917 Lois Cir (Island) trim hedges as required	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
38	30	3102 David Dr (Island) (weed beds) as required	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
39	30	Rowlett Rd by bridges at cemetery	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
40	30	Dogwood Tr/Rowlett Rd behind wall along Juniper Ct Alley	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
41	30	Main St medians & roadside - bed maintenance & mowing (including lot at Commerce St & Main St, clock tower area, and pocket park adjacent to clock tower) from Skyline Dr to Rowlett Rd (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	
42	30	Merritt Road - Pocket Park at intersection of Merritt & Merritt Circle, also all beds along Merritt Road including entrance beds	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	
<b>Grand Total of Section II</b>				<b>\$168,050.00</b>		<b>\$422,970.00</b>	